PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Pu-Ching Chuang	09/12/2007		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quanta Computer Inc.				
Street Address:	lo. 188, Wen Hwa 2nd Rd.				
City:	Kuei Shan Hsiang, Tao Yuan Shien				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	33383				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29295222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure

Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 251701-1710

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

Total Attachments: 2

source=00586638#page1.tif source=00586638#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019867 FRAME: 0021

500360240

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

QUANTA COMPUTER INC.

No. 188, Wen Hwa 2nd Rd., Kuei Shan Hsiang
Tao Yuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C. 33383

A QUANTA COMPUTER INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, as and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invent INVENTORS and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United S of America Serial No filed, entitled:					
		DIGITAL PHOTO FRAME			
and signed b	y me				
	\boxtimes	On the date set forth below; on the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION			

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & Risley, L.L.P. to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

PATENT REEL: 019867 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

ln	Testimony	Whereof,	Assignor	has/have	signed	his/her/their	name(s)	on	the	date(s)
indicated.							, ,			, ,

Full Name of First Inventor: Pu-Ching Chuang

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019867 FRAME: 0023